-

R N WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

Docket No. 50-327

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-82

AMENDMENT NO. 6

Effective » Indemnity Aoreement No. B-82, between
Tennessee Valley Authority and the Nuclear Regulatory Commission, dated
as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

Item 2a. of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in its
entirety and the following substituted therefor:

Item 2 - Amount of financial protection
a. $1,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., March 25, 1977, to
12 midright, fg3 o g 1980 .
inclusive)

$160,000,000* (From 12:01 a.m., )

Item 3 of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in its
entirety and the following substituted therefor:

Item 3- License number or numbers

SHM-1716 (From 12:01 2.r., March 25, 1977, to
12 midnignt. FER o9 ¢ 1'}80 N
inclusive) ¢

SNM-1863 (From 12:01 a.m., October 2, 1979)

DPR-77 (From 12:01 a.m., )

Item 5 of the Attachment to the indemnity agreerent is amended by adding
the following:

* and, as of August 1, 1977, the amount availabie as secondary financial
protection.

§OO3L400



fwelear Cnergy Liability Policy (Facility Form) NMF-102
issued by HMutual Atomic Energy Liability Underwriters.
FQR THE UNITED STATES_MUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSICN
Jerome Saltzman, Chief

Antitrust and Indemni$y Group
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Accepted » 1980

By
"TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY



